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Trade Name INCI Name

A Jarcol 120CG Octyldodecanol
Dibutyl Ethylnexanoy!
E8-21 Glutamide
GP-1 Dibutyl Lauryl Glutamide
B PureSyn 6 Hydrogenated Polydecene
Jeechem CTG caprylic/capric triglyceride
ClearSyn 150 Hydrogenated Polydecene
Lexol EHP Ethylhexyl Palmitate
Silica, TiO2, Iron Oxides,
SilikMira Max PGO Synthethic Fluorphlogopite,
c SnO2

Bismuth Oxychloride, Mica,

Bichi M f . .
el Mg = Carmine, Magnesium Stearate

Majestic Dragon Fruit Mica, Red 27

Silica, TiO2, Iron Oxides,

SilikMira Max VBR Synthethic Fluorphlogopite,
SnO2
Bismuth Oxychloride, Mica,

Bichroma Violet Manganese Violet, Magnesium
Stearate

Maijestic Blue Raspberry Mica, Ultramarine Blue
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PERCENT
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Ajinomoto

Ajinomoto

Sandream Impact
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Sandream Impact
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Sandream Impact

Sandream Impact

Sandream Impact
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Sandream Impact

I nspiraticn [Delivered

Formula #

#212-91A

4.62
18.48
7.39
7.39
9.24
0.08

0.08

100.00

Formula #
#212-91B

50.84

1.88

4.62

18.48

7.39

7.39

9.24

0.08

0.08

100.00

Formula #

#212-91C

4.62
18.48
7.39
7.39

9.24

0.08

0.08

100.00

Formula #
#212-91D

50.84

1.88

4.62

18.48

7.39

7.39

9.24

0.08

0.08

100.00

Procedure: Preheat octyldodecanol in glass beaker to 95°C. Add remaining phase A to heated solution one at a time. Wait for each raw material to
be completely dissolved before adding the next one. Mix with high speed propeller mixing until all raws are dissolved and solution is homogenous.
Add phase B to phase A one at a time and slowly mix until dissolved and uniform. Lower temp to 70 °C to and add Phase C to A & B, slowly mix unitl
dispersed. a Add phase D to A, B and C. Lower temperature to 70 °C and slowly mix until uniform. Pre-chill lipstick molds to help in molding. Add
solution to molds, let solidify at room temp. and return to freezer for 10 minutes before demolding.

The information provided is furnished without warranty, expressed or implied, except that it is accurate to the best knowledge of Sandream Impact LLC.
Customers should utilize formulations provided as a guide and perform in-house stability, micro and other necessary testing.



