Sandream Impact

Formulary

SilikMira Max



Product Description: Clear Gel L/S (+ Background Color,

Phase	Trade Name	INCI Name	Supplier	Formula #	Formula #	Formula #	Formula #
				#212-91A	#212-91B	#212-91C	#212-91D
A	Jarcol I20CG	Octyldodecanol	Jarchem	50.84	50.84	50.84	50.84
	EB-21	Dibutyl Ethylhexanoyl Glutamide	Ajinomoto	1.88	1.88	1.88	1.88
	GP-1	Dibutyl Lauryl Glutamide	Ajinomoto	4.62	4.62	4.62	4.62
С	PureSyn 6	Hydrogenated Polydecene	Sandream Impact	18.48	18.48	18.48	18.48
	Jeechem CTG	caprylic/capric triglyceride	Jeen	7.39	7.39	7.39	7.39
	ClearSyn 150	Hydrogenated Polydecene	Sandream Impact	7.39	7.39	7.39	7.39
	Lexol EHP	Ethylhexyl Palmitate	Inolex	9.24	9.24	9.24	9.24
	SilikMira Max PGO	Silica, TiO2, Iron Oxides, Synthethic Fluorphlogopite, SnO2	Sandream Impact	0.08	0.08		
	Bichroma Magenta	Bismuth Oxychloride, Mica, Carmine, Magnesium Stearate	Sandream Impact	0.08			
	Majestic Dragon Fruit	Mica, Red 27	Sandream Impact		0.08		
	SilikMira Max VBR	Silica, TiO2, Iron Oxides, Synthethic Fluorphlogopite, SnO2	Sandream Impact			0.08	0.08
	Bichroma Violet	Bismuth Oxychloride, Mica, Manganese Violet, Magnesium Stearate	Sandream Impact			0.08	
	Majestic Blue Raspberry	Mica, Ultramarine Blue	Sandream Impact				0.08
TOTAL PERCENT				100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00

Procedure: Preheat octyldodecanol in glass beaker to 95°C. Add remaining phase A to heated solution one at a time. Wait for each raw material to be completely dissolved before adding the next one. Mix with high speed propeller mixing until all raws are dissolved and solution is homogenous. Add phase B to phase A one at a time and slowly mix until dissolved and uniform. Lower temp to 70 °C to and add Phase C to A & B, slowly mix until dispersed. a Add phase D to A, B and C. Lower temperature to 70 °C and slowly mix until uniform. Pre-chill lipstick molds to help in molding. Add solution to molds, let solidify at room temp. and return to freezer for 10 minutes before demolding.

The information provided is furnished without warranty, expressed or implied, except that it is accurate to the best knowledge of Sandream Impact LLC. Customers should utilize formulations provided as a guide and perform in-house stability, micro and other necessary testing.